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SMRUTIMAYEE SAHOO 30.01.1981 JR CLERCK/CLASS IV| 
UMESH CHANDRA 

20.03.2015 B.A, PGDCA 31.07.2015 WIFE 
GAYATRI SWAIN SAHOO 

06.05.1988 UPASHASTRI 13.03.2018 WIFE BALARAM SAHOO 
DIBYALOCHAN RAY 

JR CLERK 21.05.2018 ANITA NAYAK 15.06.1973 09.03.2015 B.A JR CLERK 06.07.2015 WIFE 

NAGESWAR KUDADA 21.01.1999 +2 SC,+ MANAS KUMAR 
JR CLERK 04.07.2015 SON 04.11.2014 

Sc.(Cont.) KUDADA 
BIREN KRUSHNA JENA 

03.06.1996 B.SC JR CLERK/ TEACHER 18.07. 2014 BISHNUPADA JENA SON 17.09.2009 

6 ARANIXA JENA 12.07.1991 BA JR CLERK/ TEACHER 27.10.2016 PRIYAMBADA JENA DAUGHTER |26.05.2016 
7 NANDINI MUNDURI 

15.03.1984 03.08.2013 
18.04.2014 

RAMESH CHANDRA DAUGHTER |17.10.2012 

BIRSHA MUNDURI WIFE CLASS IV 12.10.2013 
8 AMIYA KUMAR PRADHAN 09.05.1991 +3 SHASTRI JR CLERK 08.03.2015 TIARI PRADHAN SON 

sUBHASHREELATA MISHRA 25.06.1996 +2 SC JR CLERK/CLASS IV 28.12.2013 
MISHRA SOUMYA RANJAN 14.04.1997/11.05.19 DIPLOMA 

,PGDCA,+2 ARTS 

-

10 |12.12.2017/22.07.20 
10 BIJAYA KUMAR PALESON/WIFE 20.12.2009 

ANAM CHARAN 
PALE/DEBAKI PALEI JR CLERK 

11 CHANDRA SEKHAR NAYAK |07.01.2007 14.07.1994 HSC CLASS IV 08.11.2012 SON 
NAYAK 

12 NISHIPADMA DAS +2 SC *3 
21.03.1999 JR CLERK 19.08.2015 NIRHAR RANJAN DAS DAUGHTER 25.10.2014 

Sc.Cont.) 
BISHNU CHARANA 

RANA 
13 MAMATA RANA 15.05.1980 HSC CLASSI 30.01.2011 WIFE 30.10.2010 

14 ABHAYA KUMAR SUTAR BHARAT CHANDRA 
20.01.2017 02.06.1992 SA TEACHER/CLERK 18.10.2017 SON 

SUTAR 
SUSANTA KUMAR sOUMYA RANJAN MALLA 15.01.2000 HSC. AS PER RULE 28.05.2016 SON 310 05. .2015 

MALLA 
16 BIDYADHAR DEHURI 06.05.1997 +2 ARTS JR CLERK RANGADHAR DEHURI SON 30.05.2016 27.02.2017 

17 soURAV MALLICK +2 SC SRINIBAS MALLICK 01.03.2015 24.05.1999 TEACHER 12.02.2018 SON 

SURYAMANI SAHOO 20.04.1998 JR CLERK/CLASS IV 11.02.2015 CHINTAMANI SAHOO| 11.06.2014 B.SC 

CLASS IV/CL-AU ABANIKANTA SINGH sON 19 SHYAM SUNDAR SINGH 16.05.1997 +2ARTS 02.02.2012 17.03.2 

SURENDRA KUMAR 
JR CLERK/ TEACHER SON 20 SMARAK RANJAN SAHOO 23.04.1997 B.SC. 04.07.2017 23.09.2 

SAHOO 
sUBASH CHANDRADAUGHTER 04.08.2011 
CHOUDHURY 21 CHANDRALEKHA CHOUDHURY 03.06.1990 +3ARTS AS PER RULE 03.07.2013 

HSC/DIPLOMA IN 
CIVIL 

PURNA CHANDRA 

22 GANANATH PANDA 02.05.1995S JR CLERK 08.09.2016 SON 10.12.2015 

PANDA 

BIPLAB KUMAR PRATAP 20.06.1997 B. SC(OTET) JR CLERK 02.11.2015 RAMAKANTA PRATAP SON 26.04.2015 
23 

BAIKUNTHANATH 

24 SATYABRATA BARIK 02.06.1989 +3 ARTS,PGDCA AS PER RULE 06.12.2016 SON 22.03.2004 

BARIK 
MADAN MOHAN 

10.04.1971 IX CLASS IV 07.02.2008 SON 13.08.2007 
25 MAKAR CHANDRA PARIDA PARIDA 

27.05.1995 3 ARTS JR CLERK 26.11.2003 PARIKHITA MALLICK SON 04.03.2002 
26 SUBRAT MALLICK 

ALEKH CHANDRA 
07.03.1984 +3ARTS JR CLERK 04.08. 2008 SON 22.02.2008 

27 BIJAYA KUMAR SAH00 SAHOO 

HSC, Upasashtri JR CLERK/ CLASS IV 28.07.2 RANGALATA PARIDA SON 26.09.2013 02.06.1985 
28 

BHAKTI BHUSAN NAYAK 

B.A JR CLERK 02.2015 JAYANTI PRAVA JENA SON 12.2014 
28.04.1982 

29 
GIRAJA SANKAR BHANJA 

Os.08.20144 SITARAM SAHU 04.04.2014 SON 
24.06.1991 BA,PGDHSE R CLERK 

30 SATYA NARAYAN SAHU 
NAZMUL BARI KHAN 05.03.2017 DIPLOMA AS PER RULE 21.12.2017 SON 

11.02.1997 
MD SOHEL KHAN 

KARTIK CHANDRA 
+2 SC JR CLERK 08.01.2016 SON 12.08.2015 

06.09.1996 NATH 
32 JATIN KUMAR NATH 

ADITYA NARAYAN 
+3 ARTS JR CLERK/CLASS IV 29.06. 2013 SON 19.04.2013 

06.06.1986 RAY 
KUSHAMANI DAS 33 

SATYA PRAKASH RAY 

JR CLERK 19.11.2016 SON 29.04.1995 BCOM 14.06.1996 

34 SHESADEB DAS ANANTA KISHORE 
HSC CLASS IV 08.07.2015 SON 12.12.2014 

JENA 
NRUSINGHA 

10.05.1990 
TRILOCHAN JENA 

08.04.2015 11.08.1997 B TECH AS PER RULE SON 
CHARANA NAYAK 

SWETA BARIK DAUGHTER 30.08.2000 
01.07.1984 

36 
AJIT KUMAR NAYAK 

07.04.2014 
22.09.2008/23.09.20 MAHENDRA KUMAR 

MA,B.ED TEACHER/CLERK 11.04.1986 
37 

CHINMAYEE BARIK 
B.TECH AS PER RULES SON 20.10.2007 

SAMAL 
GIRIDHARI MALIK 

SUBASINI SAMAL/MANOJ 09.07.1991 

29.06.2012 KUMAR SAMAL 
SASHIBHUSAN MAL 

17.01.2013 
26.07.2016 RANIAN MUNDA WIFE 23.11.2010 

SON JR CLERK/ PEON +2 ARTS 25.02.1977 

39 IV AS PER RULE 
12.03.1982 

40 
ASHA RANI MUNDA 
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41 PRADIP KUMAR BEHERA 

05.05.1979 +2ARTS JR CLERK 
BIRAKISHOR BEHERA 18.09.2013 SON |28.10.2012 42 PRAMOD KUMAR NAYAK 

17.04.1987 HSC AS PER RULE 17.10. 2006 NITYANANDA NAYAK 24.08.2006 SON 43 ANSUMAN DAS 
SHRI RAM CHANDRA 

DAS 
KAILASH CHANDRA 

22.03.1992 
CLASS IV 02.09.2013 SON 14.06.2013 SEKHAR KUMAR GHADAI 

-

15.05.1995 +2 SC JR CLERK 26.08.2012 sON 26.04.2012 
45 MANAS RANJAN SARANGI 

46 BASANTA KUMAR SAHOO 05.05.1983 
GHADAI 

ITABAS SARANGI 
15.02.1993 B.TECH JR CLERK 

CLASS-I 
11.02.20115 SON 18.09.2014 +3ARTS 

31.01.2017 SURENDRA SAHU sON 25.05.2016 
47 sUDHIR KUMAR BEHERA 

04.07.1995 UNDER HSC CLASS IV BATAKRUSHNA 27.06.2017 SON 04.12.2016 TARINI PRASAD BOITAI BEHERA 14.07.1993 .A. ,UPASHASTRI 
JR CLERK 

RAMAKANTA BOITAI 12.09.2011 SON 05.04.201 49 KARTIK CHANDRA BARIK 
06.05.1996 B.A JR CLERCK/CLASS IV 

05.07.2014 ABINDRA BARIK SON 23.12.2013 
50 SUSANTA KUMAR BAL 

14.06.1984 +3 ARTS,PGDCA JR CLERK/TEACHER 31.03.2014 SADASIBA BAL SON 17.11.2013 51 S.G. KIRANBALA 

GHANASHYAM 
10.02.1988 B COM JR CLERK 

DAUGHTER 31.03.2007 14.12.2016 52 SIDHARTHA SANKAR PATRA SHANTI 
PARSURAM PATRA 

05.06.1995 B.A(PGDCA) JR CLERK 
17.06.2013 13.03.2009 SON 53 ALOK KUMAR BHUTIAA 

BSCB.ED(CONT.) 20.05.1997 
BATA KRUSHNA JR CLERK 18.12.2013 SON 23.12.2012 BHUTIA 4 JITENDRA KUMAR DALAI 

24.07.1988 +2 ARTS JR CLERK 25.06.20155 NITYANANDA DALAI SON 30.04.2015 
-

55 SABITA SAHOO 08.04.1989 MA AMULYA RATNA JR CLERK 09.01.2013 
SISTER | 28.06.2012 SAHOO SUBHAM MOHANTY 02.01.1997 +3 ARTS JR CLERK 25.12. 2011 AJIT KUMAR 
SON 12.03.2011 MOHANTY

BENUDHAR TIADI 
KULAMANI MALLIK 

MUKUNDA PRASAD 
JENA 

KAPIL CHARAN 

PANDA 

JYOTIRANJAN TRIPATHY 21.06.1991 B.TECH,PGDCA AS PER RULE 03.03.2014 
SON 06.01.2011 8 MANJULATA DAS/MALLIK 03.06.1968 +2 COMM JR CLERK/PEON 02.04.2012 
WIFE 02.08.2011 9 BIKRAM KESHARI JENA 25.05.1999 I.A JR CLERK 02.01.2019 

26.01.2018 SON 
60 SUDHANSU SEKHAR PANDA 06.06.1 1993 UPASHASTRI,HSC| JR CLERK/CLASS IV 20.05.2013 SON 09.11.2009 

-
61 GOUTTAM MAUK 06.07.1986 HSC (PLUCKED) CLASS IV 25.07.2017 BATA KRISHNA 

SON 22.12.2016 MALIK SOUDAMINI MUNDA 09.06.1971 X CLASS IV 30.03.2009 GHASIRAM MUNDA WIFE 20.04.2008 
SARBESWAR PARIDA 29.07.1997 +2ARTS AS PER RULE/CL-1II SARAT KUMAR 06.03.2013 SON 28.11.2012 PARIDA 

NAGESH CHANDRA 
64 OM PRAKASH SAMAL 01.07.1991 B.TECH IR CLERK 19.09.2016 SON 24.10.2015 SAMAL 

RABINDRA KUMAR 65 RANA BIJAY SAHU 15.04.1997 HSC,ITI JR CLERK 12.06.2 
SON 12.06.2017 SAHU 

AS PER RULE MADAN MOHAN 15.07.201
66 GITANJALI OJHA 03.03.1978 2 01.10.2019 WIFE MOHARANA 6 

HSC 67 DEBASHIS PARIDA 20.07.1985 TEACHER 28.08.20112 KALPANA JENA SON 29.02.2012 
KHIROD CHANDRA 68 SOUMYA RANJAN DASH 31.05.1997 I.A AS PER RULE 18.02.2017 SON 15.12.2016 DASH 

-

SUDHIR KUMAR SAHA 08.05.1990 +2 ARTS AS PER RULE 22.02.2013 DHANESWAR SAHA SON 19.07.2012 
70 SATYAPRAKASH JENA 02.07.1998 2 SC JR CLERK 23.12.2016 MANJULATA JENA SON 30.03.2016 PRAJNA PRAKASH MOHANTY 15.01.1986 +2 SC,DIPLOMA JR CLERK 26.11.2015 MANJULATA BISWAL SON 28.01.2014 

KUMAR CHARAN +2 ARTS JR CLERK 17.03.2017 

07.10.2016| 
10.05.1995 

SON 
2 TUSAR RANJAN MALLIK 

MALLIK BSC,B.ED, KOBIDA| 
RATNA 

MAZHARUL ISLAM 17.09.1989 TEACHER 12.01.2016 KALIMULLAH KHAN SON 06. 5.2014 
3 

18.08.2020 |21.08.201 14.07.1995 Diploma As per rules SANTANU KU.RY SON 
DEBIDUTTA RAY 

KULAMANI BSC,MCA JR CLERK 05.02.2010 
27.08.2009 

31.12.1981 
SON 

KAMAL KUMAR SATAPATHY 
SATAPATHY 

JR CLERK DAITARY PANIGRAHI DAUGHTER 28.12.2014 
+3ARTS 25.04.2015 26.06.1994 76 ASHALATA PANIGRAHI 

05.06.1998 DIPLOMA IN CIVIL JR CLERK 30.07.2018 KALPANA DHIR SON 03.04.2018 
77 ANKIT BAL 

NITYANANDA 
BEHURIAA_ 

06.02.1992 +2 ARTS AS PER RULE 27.01.2018 SON 06.07.2016 
78 ABHISEKA BEHURIA 
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BAPI MUKHI 05.07.1992 HSC CLASS IV 30.06.2009 JOGENDRA MUKHI SON 18.10.2008 SUDHANSU SEKHAR BARAL 
05.06.1992 MA,BI ED HEMANTA KUMAR 

28.01.2015 TEACHER 11.05.2015 SON 
DIBYAJYOTI DEO BARAL 28.02.2003 HSC CLASS IV 25.09.2014 AAY KUMAR DEO 20.12.2013 SON 

SHAKTI RANJAN DHIR 
30.06.1987 +2ARTS JR CLERK/CLASS IV 26.12. 2008 KANAKALATA SAMAL 13.08.2008 SON 

SASWATIKA DASH -

13.05.1977 3 ARTS SANJAYA KUMAR TEACHER 18.02.2013 WIFE 12.10.2012 
SATAPATHY PUSPALATA SETHY 30.09.201 

9 
29.05.201 

9 

02.05.19880 UPSASTRI AS PER RULES 04.08.2020 
PRAFULLA 

WIFE 
KU.SETHY 

PARAMANNNDA DAUGHTER 
55 PANKAJINI GHADAI 13.05.1995 BSC,B.ED,OTET AS PER RULE 13.01.2020 

GHADAI 
MANMATH KUMAR 

MOHANTY 

AJIT KUMAR MOHANTY 
10.07.1983 +2 SC JR CLERK/CLASS IV 15.02. 2018 01.11.2017 SON 

SUMITA SETHY 
18.06.1994 IR CLERK/TEACHER .A 30.10.2018 LAXMIDHAR SETHY DAUGHTER |24.12.2017 

KATYAYANI MOHANTY 12.03.2003 IX CLASS-II PRADEEPTA KISHORE 
06.04.2017 

nOHANTY DAUGHTER 07.06.2016 

89 SWAGATIKA SAHU 10.07.1990 B.Com,BCA AS PER RULE UPENDRA PRASAD 
14.02.2015 DAUGHTER 21.08.2014 

SAHU KISHORE SAMAL 29.04.1 1993 3.A |JR CLERCK/CLASS IV 24.11.2017 KUSUMA SAMAL SON 15.05.2017 

91 GYANARANJAN SAMAL 22.02.1992 MAHENDRA KUMAR 
SAMAL 

HEMANTA KUMAR 

HSC,SASHTRI RO CLERK 26.02.2015 SON 10.11.2014 
92 MANORAMA JENA 11.07.1981 +3ARTS JR CLERK/CLASS IV 15.04.2015 07.06.2014 WIFE 

DAS 
3 SUDIPTA JENA 20.06.1993 07.12.201 SURATHA AS PER RULE 05.12.2014 SON 

Ku.JENA 4 MANAS RANJAN PATI 02.06.1989 B.TECH JR CLERK 15.09.2017 KAMALA KANTA PATI 26.02.2017 SON 

5 MALATILATA SAHOO 13.06.1972 CLASS-VI CLASSIN BISWAMBER BEHERA 25.06.2016 WIFE 11.10.2015 
ASHOK KUMAR PAIKRAI 02.07.1977 +2 ARTS JRCLERK 23.09.2012 MANORAMA PAIKRAI| SON 27.09.2011 

SUMITRA SAHOO 06.01.1 .1973 +2ARTS KAMALA KANTA AS PER RULE 08.10.2013 WIFE 13.06.2013 BEHERA 
KRUSHNA CHANDRA 98 SUKMATI TIYU 15.10.1982 A CLASS-II 30.03.2019 WIFE 05.04.2018 TIYU 

PANDAB DAKUA 
MITHUN DAKUA 17.04.1996 CLASS IV 15.12.2015 SON 02.05.20115 100 BIBEKANANDA SAHOO 06.06.1990 B.SC, B.ED LAXMAN KUMARS.0 06. .2019 

SON 01.11.2018SAHOO 
101 SATYABRATA SAHOO 03.07.1995 SUDAM KESHARI 26.10.201 CLERK 26.10.2019 SON SAHOO 9 

102 MADAN MOHAN| 

SAHOO 
DAMODAR MALLIK 

PUSPANJALI SAHOO 02.06.1987 6TH PASS CL-IN 23.11.2019 |10.02.201| WIFE 

|103 SURENDRA KUMAR MALLIK 
104 SUBRAT KUMAR MAHAUK 
105 

20.07.1971 UPPER PRIMARY CLASS IV 30.04.20113 
SON |21.02.2006 14.04.1998 +2 ARTS JR CLERK 27.04.2017 PRAFULLA MAHALIK| SON 05.09.2016 

ABUSWALE KHAN 06.06.1996 HSC ITI CLASS-V ABDUL LATIF KHAN 15.04.2019 SON 24.06.20188| 106 SABYASACHI SAHOO 05.04.1988 H.SC,ITI 30.08.2019 SUBASH CHANDRA 

03.03.2019 
21.10.201 
7 

SAHOO 
SRIKANTA 107 JHUNARANI PANDA NS NS AS PER RULE 23.12.2019 
KU.PANDA WIFE 

B.TECH.(Mechanlc 08 MANOJ KUMAR KHUNTIA 02.06.1992 
21.05.2019 sURENDRA KUMAR 

al KHUNTIA SON 30.12.2018 
109 SUDHIR KUMAR BISWAL 16.06.1989 DIPLOMA JR CLERK 18.03.2018 PANCHANAN BISWAL SON 13.10.2017 

110 TAPAS RANJAN KAR 25.05.1984 SHASTRI 15.03.2019 JANAKI MISHRA SON 

SURENDRA KUMAR 01.08.2018 111 SATYARANJAN MOHANTY 22.06.1998 B.SC. ASST.1 IR 21.06.2019 
MOHANTY 

GOBINDA CHANDRA 
SON 02.07.2018 

112 
113 

ASUTOSH DAS 13.08.1988 8.SC (Hons) JR CLERK 13.03.2018 
SON 17.11.2017 DAS 

GITANJALI RATH 
BISWAPRAKASH RATH 30.01.1998 +2 SC JR CLERK 27.11.2017 

SON 12.07.2017 114 SANGRAM KESHARI SAHOO 04.06.1989 TECH JR CLERK/CLASS IV SARAT CHANDRA 08.08.2018 

SAHOO SON 13.08.2017 -
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9 6 115 CHHABILATA PANDA 
PRAHALLAD PANDA 

MANGAL SINGH 
SIRIKA 

116 AUROBIND SIRIKA 
27.06.2006 

SON 
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